

80073

Oct 11, 2022

DD00400

TIP NO

0.258 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
BRASWELL RD & ORMOND RD AT BAKERS CHAPEL RD

				ROADWORKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC APEX, NC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	39,980.00	44,500.00	45,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	14,000.00	17,500.00	8,500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	153,500.00	300,000.00	255,450.75
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	39,670.00	39,670.00	1.00 1.00 5,300.00 5,300.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	49.00	4,900.00	65.00 6,500.00 46.75 4,675.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	55 CY	30.00	1,650.00	125.00 6,875.00 62.40 3,432.00
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	300 SY	2.60	780.00	6.00 1,800.00 3.85 1,155.00
0008	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	45.30	2,265.00	65.00 3,250.00 55.00 2,750.00
0009	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	150 SY	1.76	264.00	12.00 1,800.00 5.00 750.00
0010	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	184 LF	89.50	16,468.00	65.00 11,960.00 115.00 21,160.00
0011	0448500000-E	310	30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	184 LF	161.80	29,771.20	150.00 27,600.00 236.00 43,424.00
0012	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	56 LF	283.60	15,881.60	225.00 12,600.00 400.00 22,400.00
0013	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	179 LF	17.90	3,204.10	20.00 3,580.00 32.00 5,728.00
0014	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100 CY	31.50	3,150.00	50.00 5,000.00 41.79 4,179.00
0015	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	150 TON	42.50	6,375.00	50.00 7,500.00 45.35 6,802.50
0016	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	47.30	4,730.00	90.00 9,000.00 88.30 8,830.00
0017	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	37.50	7,500.00	27.50 5,500.00 25.80 5,160.00
0018	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	700 TON	120.90	84,630.00	85.00 59,500.00 111.00 77,700.00
0019	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	700 TON	112.70	78,890.00	90.00 63,000.00 103.00 72,100.00
0020	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	80 TON	850.00	68,000.00	800.00 64,000.00 850.00 68,000.00
0021	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20 TON	173.00	3,460.00	325.00 6,500.00 321.50 6,430.00
0022	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	4 CY	3,230.00	12,920.00	1,500.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00
0023	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	3,170.00	3,170.00	1,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0024	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1 CY	1,890.00	1,890.00	1,000.00 1,000.00 2,350.00 2,350.00
0025	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	20 SY	232.00	4,640.00	225.00 4,500.00 120.00 2,400.00
0026	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5 EA	850.00	4,250.00	650.00 3,250.00 700.00 3,500.00
0027	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	50 TON	63.30	3,165.00	90.00 4,500.00 200.00 10,000.00
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60 TON	77.80	4,668.00	90.00 5,400.00 185.00 11,100.00
0029	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	480 SY	3.50	1,680.00	6.00 2,880.00 6.70 3,216.00
0030	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	42.5 SF	16.80	714.00	18.10 769.25 18.10 769.25
0031	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	54 LF	7.10	383.40	6.00 324.00 6.00 324.00
0032	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4 EA	237.00	948.00	350.00 1,400.00 350.00 1,400.00
0033	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2 EA	13.00	26.00	10.00 20.00 10.00 20.00
0034	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	50,270.00	135,260.75	83,485.00
0035	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	6,985 LF	2.18	15,227.30	1.50 10,477.50 1.50 10,477.50
0036	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	220.00	880.00	250.00 1,000.00 250.00 1,000.00
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,150 LF	5.18	5,957.00	2.95 3,392.50 4.00 4,600.00
0038	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	90 TON	93.30	8,397.00	32.00 2,880.00 75.00 6,750.00
0039	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	250 TON	76.20	19,050.00	35.00 8,750.00 78.00 19,500.00

80073

Oct 11, 2022

DD00400

TIP NO

0.258 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING  
 BRASWELL RD & ORMOND RD AT BAKERS CHAPEL RD

				ROADWORKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC APEX, NC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	85 TON	48.50	4,122.50	28.00	2,380.00	60.00	5,100.00
0041	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	2,068.00	6,204.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,015.00	3,045.00
0042	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	13.80	2,760.00	10.00	2,000.00	7.50	1,500.00
0043	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	4,596.00	4,596.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	900.00
0044	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	37.25	7,450.00	10.00	2,000.00	27.50	5,500.00
0045	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	320 LF	4.00	1,280.00	2.85	912.00	3.00	960.00
0046	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	130 CY	13.70	1,781.00	1.00	130.00	8.75	1,137.50
0047	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	3,200 SY	1.30	4,160.00	2.75	8,800.00	3.00	9,600.00
0048	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	11.60	1,160.00	5.25	525.00	6.25	625.00
0049	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	28.40	568.00	9.85	197.00	12.25	245.00
0050	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1 EA	2,635.00	2,635.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0051	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	50 LB	9.75	487.50	5.00	250.00	32.25	1,612.50
0052	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	7,037.00	21,111.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	4,250.00	12,750.00
0053	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1.5 ACR	1,700.00	2,550.00	50.00	75.00	280.00	420.00
0054	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	17.00	850.00	10.00	500.00	7.50	375.00
0055	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	11,350.00	2,837.50	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	225.00
0056	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	17.00	1,275.00	10.00	750.00	8.00	600.00
0057	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75 TON	4,540.00	7,945.00	1,200.00	2,100.00	900.00	1,575.00
0058	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100 LF	63.00	6,300.00	80.00	8,000.00	180.00	18,000.00
0059	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	454.00	4,540.00	95.00	950.00	80.00	800.00
0060	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	1,135.00	14,755.00	10.00	130.00	360.00	4,680.00
0061	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	715.00	1,430.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,167.25	2,334.50
0062	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	22,700.00	2,270.00	2,500.00	250.00	5,225.00	522.50
0063	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	1,150 SY	16.70	19,205.00	6.00	6,900.00	12.50	14,375.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	839,577.10	TOTAL	896,969.00	TOTAL	936,200.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	839,577.10	SUB-TOTAL	896,969.00	SUB-TOTAL	936,200.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL				
			ROADWORKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC			1	839,577.10			
			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			2	896,969.00			
			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			3	936,200.00			